3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER J | ECR-17-005212 11APR201T | KH | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 17006302 o 18 1T
L ECR-18-006127 21APR2018 | TB | JDG
2151088~ 1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL M | ECR-18-014248 0TSEP2018 | KH | JS
2151088-7 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151088- 1 M TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151088-2 M TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151088-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [1.00 mm [.039] F
INSUL [1.07 mm [.042] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L
- | | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - 5079988~ 1 SUSHING . LCH5-12. WISUMI 1549
TERMINAL NAME: MINI CT CONNECTOR 1 .5MM PITCH TERMINAL NAME: MINI CT CONNECTOR 1.5MM PITCH - | | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 21190821 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
1.90-2.30 mm [.075-.091 IN] 0.85-1.05 mm [.033-.041 [N] 1.90-2.30 mm [.075-.091 IN] 0.95-0.95 mm [.037-.037 INJ - | | 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
, i i TERMINAL . . 3\| - 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
XE&MM%ION e APPUCAHON - | w 1 | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECTFTICATION - - - SPECTFTICATION (B)114-5245-1 - - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | | - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIEDZZL TERMINALS APPLIEDZS& -2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ IRer [ rer IREF(REF 994970-7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1164
(A) 353907-1 (A) 353907-2 (A) 353907-3 (A) 353907-4 (B) 353907-1 (B) 353907-2 (B) 353907-3 (B) 353907-4 - 1 1 - 240638- ] SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- | | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- | | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT - S\ - | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING M;E Lﬁl EWF;I%NEHGHT , %Eé@EEHEEGQQWfNG o L U B O B c844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
l - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
24 AWG OR 0.25mme | 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] ). 27 AWG OR 0.12mm2 | 0.69+/-0.03 [.027+/-.001] 8. 1 | ’ .
26 AWG OR 0 14mm2 10 69470 03 [ 027+/- 0011 5 9 ] - | | | | 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
28 AG OR 0.09mm2 10 644/-0 03 [ 025¢/- 001 0 4 - | | | | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- | | | | 1-2119791-3 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2] 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
E!!ﬂ - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS § | | 1 1 1338680 | PAWL, FEED | 26
-4 4| 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ | > | 0 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
> [ORAGE OF APPLICATOR. CSWARNTNG f [ - [ ] 2119652-1 [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ON TINSTAL L ATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFFRENCE - | - W 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | | | | 60506079 | AMRLICATOR BAc 't ASotWBLY, of » e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | W | 1803010~ 1 RAM _ASSEMBLY, SP ATLANTIC 44
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO R N R T I 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 17471
/N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | 1t v 1] 1| 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
" PROPER SEFTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS -2 2] 2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 2] 2 2 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. B 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
- | | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE |24
- | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- | | | | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1191
N - | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
- | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N | | | | 1-2119805-5 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | 1803095-6  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 19
N 22 | | 2-1803055-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 1 8
- | | | | 2119757-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1\| | 22 | | 4-1803017-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
N\ 22 | | 3-1633730-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I SR ey SRR R TR Cokta e IR ST [ o TOMARZOTT — TE Connectivit
CHEK.i?EN TOMAR20T1 % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—ssozs
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 1TOMAR20 11 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION LT e ocEy H0E e
P = APPLICATOR
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T A 1] 00779 (2151088 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R M

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

e

ﬁ%%o.gio&

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

h@' REF

44.61£0.05

|

]

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

——

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o HOMARZOT —> TE Connectivit
C.CHEN —> y
CHSK ‘1 10MAR2011 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APfD.CRUZ TOMAR20 11 [name OCEAN SIDE FEED
O hLe i PNTNS%C APPLICATOR
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité + -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL N VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151088
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVM
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151088- 1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151088-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151088-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 1.00 mm [.039] F
INSUL [ 1.07 mm [.042] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 ] - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TERMINAL NAME: MINI CT CONNECTOR 1.5MM PITCH TERMINAL NAME: MINI CT CONNECTOR 1.5MM PITCH : l : gmgzil EE\EHEEMtCH?N;SLA%éEMiDJUSWEm gjj
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE s - - : :
1.90-2.30 mm [.075-.091 IN] — 0.85-1.05 mm [.033-.041 IN] %IzgftglﬁmiEgng09wIE?::hz gégsi}éTigingAﬁ;TEssfﬁE?E ] 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 245
- - - - - - SRR - - - - - - - ~ N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
XEEMM%ION AT ’ TERMINAL ] ] - ] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICATION
SPECTF1CATION CorCTEICATION TITEUITUI ) ) -1 -1 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPUEDAl TERMINALS APPLIEDlﬁl -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |[1772
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - |REFIREF] 994970-2 JCOUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
(A) 353907-1 (A) 353907-2 (A) 353907-3 (A) 353907-4 (B) 353907-1 (B) 353907-2 (B) 353907-3 (B) 353907-4 S L c40638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-1 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FI{CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /4 - - | A oo LA PO TR Lac
S1ZE F=0| ym [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S1ZE r=0 o TINCH] REFERENCE SETTING e B B T T 3T =
24 AWG OR 0.23mm? 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.00T1] 9.7 21 AWG OR 0.12mm? 0.69+/-0.03 [.027+/-.0011] 8.1 _ | _ 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN. GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
26 AWG OR 0. T4mme | 0.69+/-0.03 [.027+/-.001] 9.9 -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
28 AWG OR 0.09mmZ | 0.64+/-0 03 [.025+/-.001] 10.4 B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
N- |1 | 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- [-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
ih -t ] 1] 1-2119791-3 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 202 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
JN R cOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 -1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - W W 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
A STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. CWARNTNG - 1t ] 1] 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
] ] -1 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24°27. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HE IGHT REFERENCE - > > > 58449674 SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
/N ggﬁ@ﬁcigégH&AgEgﬁifyggEsEggIgﬁEWﬁﬁcgggYSEggjﬁgT#sﬁg WEENBQHE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 2844992-1  |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFLD. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - L 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
U\ TR INAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR L c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 C |
. SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i R 2119533-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - | 1] T ] 1-2119805-5 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N ] 1] 1t | 2-1803055-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2119757-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UNCT [0 [ 1 | 4-1803017-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
JNL | [ 1| 3-1633730-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T P B R R R R o TOVARZTT — TE Commectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEi}?EN WOMAREOWW % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TOMAR20 11 |NAME
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %J o o L CRuz_ OCEAN SIDE FEED
0 PLE & APPLICATOR
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— NGLES _— A 1| 00779 [@=2151088 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R M

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

%F—O@i()ﬁ

v TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
m m
35.5?%0.05
]
—
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
c— REF
CAM POST T TONS OL="x /‘
SUmm s TROKE 30mm STROKE L . ——

@

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUBIECT 0 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 1OMAR2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN __ TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHSK ‘1 1OMAR2011 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TOMARZ20 11 |NAME
mm L CRUL OCEAN SIDE FEED
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b+ APPLICATOR
: ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E;gtg : —
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151088
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |P*F [ | 4 OF4 REVM

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_33



